LOCK  INTO  THE  ACS I  ADVANTAGE
LOCK INTO THE  ACS I  ADVANTAGE
S E R I E S  1 1 0 0  E L E C T R I C  H I N G E S / P I V O T S
10666 Gateway Blvd. • St. Louis, Missouri 63132 • 1-800-753-5558 • 314-432-5588 • FAX: 314-432-2090 • www.acsi-inc.com
HOW TO ORDER ELECTR ICAL SPECIF ICAT IONS
ACSI Series 1100 Electric Hinges/Pivots are designed for doors that require concealed low voltage current
transfer, concealed electric monitoring, or concealed low voltage current transfer with monitoring.  With over
25 years of experience, ACSI Series 1100 products are UL listed and carry a full one year warranty.
SERIES 1100 ELECTR IC HINGES/P IVOTS
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
Features
• UL listed
• Provide current transfer to electrified mortise or
cylindrical locks, exit devices with electric latch
retraction, electric strikes (pairs of doors), and
locks with monitoring or request to exit switches
• Rated for 3.5 amp and 16 amp pulse
• Available in Hager, Stanley, McKinney, Bommer,
Rixson, Ives, and more
• Standard weight or heavy weight models
• Steel, brass, or stainless steel hinges
• Available in five knuckle and three knuckle hinges
• All architectural finishes in sizes 4x4 through 6x6
• Over 5,000 Hinges/Pivots in stock for same day
delivery
Manufacturers
Stanley Dorma
Hager Ives
McKinney Rixson
Bommer PBB
Note:
• Electric hinge must be placed in the
center position only.
• ACSI requires NON-NRP hinges for
modification.  Hinge pin is not field
removable after modification.
• ACSI part no. 302-03-03 mortar
guard is required for all application
with grout-filled frames.  Failure to
install mortar guard will void the
electric hinge warranty.
Hinge/Part Description Modification
FBB179  4.5x4.5  26D 1104
BB1279  5.0x4.5  10B 1108
M19-US26  LH 1110
Concealed electric through-wire:
50 volts AC/DC @ 3.5 amps continous, 16 amps
pulse
Concealed electric monitor:
30 VDC @ .5 amps
COMPARISON CHART
MODELS AVAILABLE
ACSI STANLEY HAGER McKINNEY
1104 CE-54 ETW-4 CC-4
1106 CE-56 ETW-6 CC-6
1108 CE-58 ETW-8 CC-8
1110 CS EMN CS
1114 CECS-54 ETM-4 CSCC-4
1116 CECS-56 ETM-6 CSCC-6
1118 CECS-58 ETM-8 CSCC-8
Model Hinge Modification Description
*1102 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire, 22 ga)
*1104 Concealed electric through-wire (4 wire)
1106 Concealed electric through-wire (6 wire)
*1108 Concealed electric through-wire (8 wire)
1100-10 Concealed electric through-wire (10 wire)
1100-12 Concealed electric through-wire (12 wire)
1102x4 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire, 22 ga x 4
wire, 28 ga)
1110 Concealed electric monitor
1114 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor (4 wire)
1116 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor (6 wire)
1118 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor (8 wire)
1120 Air transfer
* Available in pivot modification

24VDC 24VAC Air
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
HOW TO ORDER
2. Modification Number
(Select type of modification required)
Model Description
1510 Fail Safe Control
1520 Fail Secure Control
1540 Electric Dogging
*1550 Latch Retraction
1560 Trim Control - Fail Safe
1570 Trim Control - Fail Secure
*Note: ACSI UL Listed 1406 or 1426 Latch
Retraction Power Supply must be used with ACSI
1550 Latch Retraction Modifications.
1. Lock Type (Select type of lock to be modified)
Model Description
ME Mortise Exit Device
RE Rim Exit Device
VR Vertical Rod Exit Device
** ACSI UL Listed 1406-04-AO or 1426-04-AO Power Supply must be used with latch retraction
1 2 3 4 5 6
Lock Modification Lock Voltage Options Handing
Type Number Part No.
ME 1510 Full Part 24VDC AE LHR
RE 1520 Number 24VAC/DC LM RHR
VR 1540 AIR
1550
1560
1570
Example:
RE 1550 8800 (Sargent) AE RHR
ME 1520 9975 (Von Duprin) 24VDC LHR
VR 1540 7120 (Yale) 24VDC RHR
Manufacturer Latch Power Latchbolt Request
Retraction Supply Monitor To Exit
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
ACSI 1550 1406 LM AE
Von Duprin EL PS872 LX RX
Sargent 56 3510 –– 55
Yale P 781N S B
Corbin Russwin M94 781N M91 M92
Precision ELR ELR150 –– SS
Monarch ELR RDS-2 LM, DM ––
Dorma ES ES100 –– MS
Adams Rite EL ES100 LM MS
ELECTR IC EX IT  DEVICE LATCH RETRACTION COMPARISON CHART
Note: If you do not find the lock of your choice listed, please consult with our factory engineering staff.  We
may request that you send a sample for further evaluation.
Arrow Corbin Russwin Dorma Monarch Precision Sargent Von Duprin Yale
SL ED4000 F6000* F-18* 800 700 33 7000
S1100 ED5000 F4000* 800S 900 35
S1200 FL1100* 80 98
S3000 FL1200* 20 99
FL1300*
FL1800*
ELECTR IC EX IT  DEVICE MODIF ICAT ION L IST ING
* Available in ACSI 1540 only.  Consult factory for UL listed modifications.
SERIES 1500 ELECTR IC EX IT  DEVICES
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
1406 LATCH RETRACTION POWER SUPPLY EXIT  DEVICE SWITCH K ITS
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
ELECTR ICAL SPECIF ICAT IONS
ACSI K Series Switch Kits are field installed in the
touch bar or in the hinge style case of an exit
device.  K Series Switch Kits include an SPDT

2 Locks both sides – Mortise locks only.
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
HOW TO ORDER
2. Modification Number
(Select type of modification required)
Model Description
1510 Fail Safe Control
1520 Fail Secure Control
1. Lock Type (Select type of lock to be modified)
Model Description
M Mortise Lock
C Cylindrical Lock
MU Unit Lock
7. Handing
Model Description
RH Right Hand
LH Left Hand
RHR Right Hand Reverse
LHR Left Hand Reverse
8. Quick Connect Cable
Model Description
QC Quick Connect Cable
• QC4 - 22AWG 2 conductor 6’ quick-
connect cable with two position
connector.  Allows for ease of
installation in transfer of power from
the lock to the electric hinge.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Lock Modification Options Locking Lock Operating Quick Handing
Type Number Part No. Voltage Connect
Cable
M 1510 AE 1 Full 24VDC QC RH
C 1520 LM 2 Part 24VAC/DC LH
MU SM Number 12VDC RHR
12VAC/DC LHR
Example:
M 1510 AE 1 L9070 (Schlage) 24VDC RH
Note: If you do not find the lock of your choice listed, please consult with our factory engineering staff.  We
may request that you send a sample for further evaluation.
Manufacturer Mortise Locks Cylindrical Locks Unit Locks
Accurate 9100
Arrow A17 H12
B17 Q12
AM17
BM17
Baldwin 6065
6065LS
Best 34H7J
35H7J
Corbin Russwin 2055 3357 UT5257
Falcon ML561
PDQ MR115 GT115
Sargent 7737 10G04
8237
Schlage L9050 D80 (Lever)
L9070 D53 (Knob)
L9080* D94
9453 ND80
ND94
Yale 8708
* Schlage L9080 must be supplied with extra spring cage to compensate for lever sag of outside trim.
ELECTR IC LOCK MODIF ICAT ION L IST ING
ACCESSORIES
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
AE - Authorized Egress                           LM - Latchbolt Monitor
Note: Red TY-Wrap on leads designates 12 volt
LOCK SCHEMATICS ELECTR ICAL SPECIF ICAT IONS
RED - Normally Open
YELLOW - Common
GRAY - Normally Closed
BLACK - Common
RED - Closed Loop Secure
WHITE - Open Loop Secure

Example:
1700KD F 24VDC 32D
HOW TO ORDER
1. Models Available
Model Description Finish
1700J Cylindrical locksets up to 3/4” throw and all locksets with center-lined bolts 32D
(including tubular deadbolts up to 1” throw)
1700K Mortise locksets with a deadlatch positioned above the latchbolt 32D
1700N Mortise locksets where the deadbolt is used for night-latch function only 32D
1700A Mortise locksets with a normally extended 1” deadbolt without a deadlatch 32D
1700T Mortise locksets with a normally extended 1” deadbolt and a center-lined 32D
deadlatch
1700R A hookbolt up to 1” throw 32D
1700E Corbin Russwin Security Bolt, Weiserbolt, and normally extended 1” tubular 32D
deadbolts
1700Z Unit and mono locks 32D
1700HT ASSA model 504 mortise lockset with two latchbolts and a center deadlatch 32D
“D” model strikes listed below are designed to accommodate Schlage L Series, Sargent 7700 and
8100 Series, and Yale 8700 offset mortise locks.
1700KD Mortise lockset with a deadlatch positioned above the latchbolt 32D
1700ND Mortise locksets where the deadbolt is used for night-latch function only 32D
1700AD Mortise locks with a normally extended 1” deadbolt without a deadlatch 32D
1700TD Mortise locksets with a normally extended 1” deadbolt and a center-lined 32D
deadlatch
1700HD Mortise locksets with a 1” deadbolt without a deadlatch.  The deadbolt is 32D
not released.
1700 HTD Mortise locksets with a 1” deadbolt and a center-lined deadlatch.  The 32D
deadbolt is not released.
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
SERIES 1700 HEAVY DUTY ELECTR IC STR IKES
Series 1700 Typical Installation
SERIES
1300
DOOR
CONTROL
115V,
INPUT 1440
POWER
SUPPLY
ELECTRIC
STRIKE
FIELD
SPLICE
4. Finish
Model
Housings available in Black or 32D
Options/faceplates available in Black, 32D, 3, 4, 10, 26, and 10B
3. Operating Voltage
Model
24VDC/12VDC Field Selectable
1. Models Available (cont.)
Model Description Finish
“M” model strikes listed below are designed to accommodate mortise locks with a
deadlatch positioned below the latchbolt.
1700KM Mortise locksets with a deadlatch positioned below the latchbolt 32D
1700NM Mortise locksets with a deadlatch positioned below the latchbolt and where 32D
the deadbolt is used for night-latch function only
1700AM Mortise locksets with a normally extended 1” deadbolt and deadlatch 32D
positioned below the latchbolt
1700HM Mortise locksets with a 1” deadbolt with a deadlatch positioned below the 32D
the latchbolt.  The deadbolt is not released.
Electric Strikes/Exit Devices
1783 Rim exits in metal frame applications with a 3/4” pullman latch 32D
1786 Rim exits in aluminum frame and surface vertical rod exit devices with up 32D
to 3/4” pullman latch
2. Options
Model Description
-2 Wood frame applications.  Available with J, K, KD, KM, N, T, A, and H strikes.
F Fail Safe
LBM Monitors position of latchbolt.  Available with J, K, KD, KM, N, ND, NM, Z, J-2, K-2, and KM-2
strikes.

S E R I E S  5 6 5 0  C O N T R O L  C O N S O L E S
10666 Gateway Blvd. • St. Louis, Missouri 63132 • 1-800-753-5558 • 314-432-5588 • FAX: 314-432-2090 • www.acsi-inc.com
HOW TO ORDER
ACSI Series 5600 Control Consoles provide centralized control and monitoring of openings equipped with
electric locking devices and/or door position switches.
SERIES 5650 CONTROL CONSOLES
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
Features
• Desk top mount with sloped front
• Individual channel lock/unlock and monitoring
• Built-in 2 amp power supply
• Green and red status LED’s
• Internal audible alarm
• Two through six channel control
• Alarm acknowledge reset switch
• Choice of fail safe or fail secure control
per channel
Size Requirements
Type Channels
5650
5650 Desk Top 02 - 2 Channel
Control Console 03 - 3 Channel
04 - 4 Channel
05 - 5 Channel
06 - 6 Channel
(specify)
TYP ICAL INSTALLAT ION
SERIES 1500
ELECTRIC LOCK
115 VOLT INPUT
WIRES IN
CONDUIT (IF
FRAMES ARE
FILLED)
302-03-03
MORTAR GUARD
SERIES 1100
ELECTRIC HINGE 5650 SERIES
CONTROL CONSOLE
(LOCATE AT SECURITY STATION)
QC
DOOR
CABLE
OPERATING VOLTAGE
Part Number Total Current Current Per Channel Standard Voltage
5650-02 2 amps 1 amp 24VDC
5650-03 2 amps .67 amp 24VDC
5650-04 2 amps .5 amp 24VDC
5650-05 2 amps .4 amp 24VDC
5650-06 2 amps .33 amp 24VDC
L O C K  I N T O  T H E  A C S I  A D VA N TA G E
LOCK INTO THE  ACS I  ADVANTAGE
S E R I E S  6 1 0 0  C O M M U N I C A T I N G  B A T H  D O O R  S Y S T E M
10666 Gateway Blvd. • St. Louis, Missouri 63132 • 1-800-753-5558 • 314-432-5588 • FAX: 314-432-2090 • www.acsi-inc.com
1. Series 6100 System 3. Series 1104 Electric Hinges
Series 6100 System requires (2) ACSI Series 1104
electric hinges if options A or B are supplied.
Please specify manufacturer, weight, size, and
finish of the hinge required.
i.e. Hager BB1279 4.5 x 4.5 - 26D - 1104
Stanley FBB191 5 x 4.5 - 10B - 1104
Example:
6100 - A - BB1279 4.5 x 4.5 - 26D - 1104
6100 - B - FBB191 5 x 4.5 - 10B - 1104
* Note: Electric lock/Gemini option and electric
hinge option are not included in the Series
6100 price.
HOW TO ORDER
2. Electric Locking Device Required
The Series 6100 System requires one of the
following options:
A. 2-M1510C-00-1-24VAC (Electric Mortise Locks)
B. 2-C1510C-00-1-24VAC (Electric Cylindrical
Locks)
C. 2-8500-M1-PL-24VAC (Gemini Locking System)
Note: Specify lock manufacturer being used - i.e.
Schlage, Corbin, Sargent, Yale, etc.
The ACSI Series 6100 System is designed to coordinate access to a common bathroom facility from
adjoining rooms.  This System allows more efficient utilization of floor space in facilities by eliminating the
need for a bathroom in each room.
SERIES 6100 COMMUNICATING BATH DOOR SYSTEM
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
Features
• Fail safe system - doors will unlock when
power is removed
• Free egress at all times
• User privacy
• Eliminates accidental lock-out of either room
to the bathroom
• Mechanical key override allows personnel to
enter during an emergency
• 1400-6100 Power supply provided
Description of System Function
When the bathroom is not occupied, both doors are unlocked, and all indicators are extinguished.  Upon
entering the bathroom from one of the rooms, the occupant depresses the inside push-button switch to lock
both doors (both doors must be closed in order for them to lock).  When the doors lock, the red indicators
inside the bathroom indicate that both doors are locked from the outside.  The green indicators outside the
bathroom denote that the bathroom is occupied.  (Note: Both doors are always free egress and can always
be unlocked mechanically from the outside with a key).  When the occupant exits either door, both doors
automatically return to the unlocked condition and all indicators are extinguished.
Options
• Series 6100 System will require one of the
following electric locking devices:
A (2) mortise or cylindrical locks with
ACSI 1510C-00-1-24VDC/AC modifications
plus (2) ACSI Series 1100 Electric Hinges
B (2) 8500-M-PL-24VDC/AC Gemini
Locking Systems
• 1320-1 push button switch, normally closed, located
above outside doors (used for emergency release).
Push button to lock doors.
There will be a lock button
at door 1 & door 2 on the
inside of the bathroom.
Both doors will unlock
automatically when
one of the two is
opened. They
will remain
unlocked until
the “push to
lock” button
is pushed.
When bathroom is in use the occupied light will come on.
There will be an occupied light at door 1 & door 2 on the
outside of the bathroom.
2
1
3
5
4
Item Qty Description
1 2 Each Fail Safe locks.  Specify one of
the following options:
• M1510C-00-1-24VDC/AC*
• C1510C-00-1-24VDC/AC*
• 8500-M1-PL-24VDC/AC*
2 2 Each Electric hinges, Model 1104

Note: Leave this space blank if not required.
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
HOW TO ORDER
2. Lock Type
Model Description
M1 Mortise lock with one side (lever or
knob) locked
M2 Mortise lock with both sides (lever or
knob) locked
E Mortise exit with outside locked only
1. Gemini Operator
Model Description
8500 The standard Gemini operator is
designed for 2” frame face
applications and fits a standard ANSI
4-7/8” frame prep.
8500F Also designed for 2” frame face
applications, this operator is supplied
with an oversized strikeplate for easy
installation in retrofit applications.
8. Handing
Model Description
LH Left Hand
RH Right Hand
LHR Left Hand Reverse
RHR Right Hand Reverse
9. Lock Manufacturers Part Number
Distributors supply ACSI with mortise or mortise exit
lock bodies for Gemini modification.  Please supply
the lock manufacturer’s part number.
Example: L9070, 8708, 2055, BM17
Note: Refer to the Gemini Series 8500 price list for
a complete listing of locksets that can accept the
Gemini modification.
Model Description
302-03-02 Gemini Mortar Guard, 15”
ACCESSORIES
GEMINI  LOCK MODIF ICAT ION L IST ING (INDICATES LOCK SETS THAT ARE UL LISTED)
A C S I   1 - 8 0 0 - 7 5 3 - 5 5 5 8
Operator Specifications
Electrical Pneumatic
8500 Series 8500 Series
12 volt @ 1.25 amp 75-100 psi filtered dried
24 volt @ 0.6 amp and unoiled
115 volt @ 0.13 amp
Monitoring Contact Rating
30 VDC (only) @ 0.5 amp
Note: If you do not find the lock of your choice listed, please consult with our factory engineering staff.
We may request that you send a sample for further evaluation.
Arrow Baldwin Best Corbin Precision Sargent Schlage Yale
Russwin
A12 6065 35H6J 2055 800 900 Series 13 L9050 8708
B12 6065LS 35H7J or 63 Function L9070
A17 L9080*
B17
*L9080 must be supplied with extra spring cage to compensate for lever sag of outside trim.
GEMINI COMPARISON CHART
ACSI - Gemini Corbin Russwin SDC Hitower
Fail Safe
8500-M1-PL ML20950, ML20906 7550, 7540
8500-M2-PL ML20960, ML20907 7530
8500-M1 or M2-PL* 7510, 7520
Fail Secure
8500-M1-PUL ML20970, ML20908 7570
8500-M2-PUL ML20980, ML20909 7560
ACSI Description SDC
CLS, OLS Monitoring 9A, 69A
QC Quick-Connect Cable SC-10
302-03-02 Mortar Guard for 2” Face Frame 7500-EB-S
*Please consult the factory for proper part number.